	DOC # 837671 01/31/2014 03:16PM Deputy: AR
APN# : 1320-32-717-002	OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: eTRCO, LLC
December of December of December of	Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By:	Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$20.00
Western Title Company, Inc.	Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$20.00 BK-114 PG-5452 RPTT: 0.00
Escrow No.: 062366-MHK	
When Recorded Mail To:	
Lien Release Dept.	\ \
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Home Equity Servicing OPS	~ \ \
P.O. Box 31557	
Billings, MT	
59107	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
Tall and Statements to (accus only)	
/	
/	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(apuse above for resolution is use only)
,	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached	
submitted for recording does not contain the soc	
(Per NRS 2	39B.030)
no Valal	
Signature // l / less //	
Mary Kelsh	Escrow Officer
- Gr	
\ \	\ \
_ \ \	
G. 1. 4'4. 4' 6'Th	J.E. II D
Substitution of Trustee and Full Reconveyance	
^	
/)	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 1320-32-717-002

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE DEPT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. HOME EQUITY SERVICING OPS P.O. BOX 31557 BILLINGS, MT 59107



SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WF HOME EQUITY #:95479116 "NEDDENRIEP" Douglas, Nevada THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT ANY PERSON.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF NEVADA, N.A. is the Owner and Holder of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust Dated: 08/16/1994, made by LOUIS FREDRICK NEDDENRIEP AND MARTHA CATHERINE NEDDENRIEP as Trustor, with STEWART TITLE as Trustee, for the benefit of FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF NEVADA, N.A. as Beneficiary, which said Deed of Trust was recorded 08/22/1994 in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas State of Nevada, in Book/Reel/Liber: 0894 Page/Folio: 3771 as Instrument No.: 344482 wherein said Owner and Holder hereby substitutes WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION as Trustee in lieu of the above-named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Property Address: 1466 DOUGLAS AVE, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF NEVADA, N.A. 2324 OVERLAND AVE, MAC# B6955-014, BILLINGS, MT 59102-6401 as owner and WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION 2324 OVERLAND AVE, MAC# B6955-014, BILLINGS, MT 59102-6401 as Substituted Trustee, have caused this instrument to be executed, each in its respective interest;

*LJW*LJWWFMH*01/29/2014 12:44:29 PM* WFMC07WFMH00000000000000000223703* NVDOUGL* 95479116 NVDOUGL_TRUST_SUB * *LJWWFMH*

PG-5454 837671 Page: 3 of 4 01/31/2014

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE Page 2 of 3

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF NEVADA, N.A.

On January 29th, 2014

Documentation

STATE OF Montana **COUNTY OF Yellowstone**

On January 29th, 2014, before me, TINA GLUMBIK, a Notary Public, personally appeared TEENA M SMYTH, Vice President Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TINA GLUMBIK

Notary Expires: 09/16/2017

TINA GLUMBIK NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Billings, Montana My Commission Expire September 16, 2017

(This area for notarial seal)

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING

ASSOCIATION hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as Successor Trustee pursuant to the request of said Owner and Holder and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

PG-5455 837671 Page: 4 of 4 01/31/2014

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE Page 3 of 3

By WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING **ASSOCIATION** as Trustee

On January 29th, 2014

TEENA M SMYTH, VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

STATE OF Montana **COUNTY OF Yellowstone**

On January 29th, 2014, before me, TINA GLUMBIK, a Notary Public, personally appeared TEENA M SMYTH, VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TINA GLUMBIK

Notary Expires: 09/16/2017

TINA GLUMBIK NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montane Residing at Billings, Montana My Commission Expires September 16, 2017

(This area for notarial seal)